	AUG.	12.	2002	2:	32PM
--	------	-----	------	----	------

NO. 9969 P. 3 Docket No.: 8902.2 / 8902.7

FORM PTO-1595 (ModUled) RECORDATION FC	ORM COVER SHEET	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
OMB No. 0851-0027 (avo 5/24/2002)		Patent and Trademark Office
Tab settings 🔸 🔶 🔍 🔍 🔍 🔍	<b>v v</b>	<b>v v</b>
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks:	Please record the attache	d original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Farnsworth and Budge LLC 12688 South Vestry Road Draper, Utah 84020	2. Name and address of Name: <u>Tierry R. Bud</u> Address: <u>205 East 16</u>	ge
Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies)		
3. Nature of conveyance:		
🖄 Assignment 🛛 Merger		
Security Agreement Change of Name	City: <u>Orem</u>	State/Prov.: Utah
☐ Other	Country: US	ZIP: <u>84057</u>
Execution Date: August 0, 2002	Additional name(s) & addres	s(es) 🗆 Yes 🖾 No
<ul> <li>4. Application number(s) or patent numbers(s):</li> <li>If this document is being filed together with a new application</li> <li>Patent Application No.</li> <li>Filing date</li> </ul>	, the execution date of the B. Patent No.(s)	
09/405,297         September 23, 1999           09/405,429         September 23, 1999		
Additional numbers		
<ol><li>Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:</li></ol>	6. Total number of appli	cations and patents involved: 2
Name: Michael F. Krieger	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.4	11):\$ <b>80.00</b>
Registration No. 35,232	Enclosed - Any e:	xcess or insufficiency should be
Address: KIRTON & McCONKIE		d to deposit account
1800 Eagle Gate Tower	Authorized to be a	charged to deposit account
60 East South Temple	8. Deposit account num	ber:
City: Salt Lake City State/Prov.: UT	50-0843	
Country: USZIP; 84111	(Attach duplicate copy of	f this page if paying by deposit account)
	USE THIS SPACE	
<ul> <li>9. Statement and signature, To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing intern of the original document.</li> <li>Michael F. Krieger</li> </ul>	ation is true and correct ar	nd any attached copy is a true copy August <u>パス</u> , 2002
Name of Person Signing	//// /Signature	August <u>12</u> ,2002
Total number of pages including	cover sheet, attachments, and	2 Date
Commissioner of Patents &	h required cover shoet information to: Trademarks, Box Assignments n. D.C. 20231 REEL:	PATENT 012977 FRAME: 0971

ſ

NO. 9969\_\_\_P. 4\_ <u>2002</u> NO. 9610 P. 3

n l c

Ass (S	ignment of United States I ingle assignor; single assig	Patent çnec)	Docket No. 8902.2
U.S. Patent No.	issue Date	Application Serial No. 09/405,429	Filing Date September 23, 2002
Title of Invention: LOU	DSPEAKER WITH PROGRES	SIVELY DAMPED ACOUSTICAL	CHAMBER
Owner of Record	(hereinafter "Assignor")	Residence or Principal Plac	e of Business of Assignor
Farnsworth ≥nd Budge, L	arnsworth and Budge, LLC 13688 Vestry Road Draper, Utah 84020		
A		Residence or Principal Place	
Tierry R. Budge		205 East 1600 North Orem, Utab 84057	or Dualness of Assignee
Whereas, the above- Now, therefore, in co 1.20and other f presents does sell, assign and held and enjayed by said Assi term for which said Patent is not been mode. Executed this Executed this at State of Utah County of Before me personally appears	Identified Assignee is desirous of onsideration of the sum of On good and valuable consideration transfer unto said Assignee the ignee for its own use and behov, granted, as fully and entirely a doy of August ,	n, the receipt whereof is hereby ackno entire right, title and interest in and i f, and for its legal representatives and is the same would have been held by A in the year 2002 Signature of simphar (or of autom curporation, partnership or associatio	dollars (5 owledged, Assignor, by these o suid Patent; the same to be assigns, to the full end of the assignor had this assignment assignor had this assignment and signatory if Assignor to a m
who ucknowledged the forego execute the same this	oing instrument to be a free ad day of August	et and deed and also represented the , in the year 2002	he or she is authorized to

(Notory Public)

Copyright 1697 Legel6(ar

ASO1AREVO1

PATENT REEL: 012977 FRAME: 0972

Assignment of United States Patent (Single assignor; single assignee)					Docket No. 8902.7
U.S. Patent No,	Issue D	ate	Application Serial 09/405,297	No.	Filling Date September 23, 1999
Title of Invention: INTER	LACED, COUNTE	R-ROTATING	, MULTIPLE-HELIX C	ABLE	
Owner of Record	(hereinafter "Assigr	ior")	Residence or Princip	al Place	of Business of Assignor
Farnsworth and Budge, LL	.c		13688 Vestry Road Dreper, Utah 84020		
A:	eignee		Residence or Princip	al Piace	of Business of Assignee
Tierry R. Budge			205 East 1600 North Orem, Utah 84057		
Now, therefore, in co i. mand other s	onsideration of the si good and valuable of transfer unto said / ignes for its own use	um of One consideration, th Assignce the enti- cand behave an	ite right, title and interes	iby ackno i in and to	dollars (\$ wledged, Assignor, by these said Patent; the same to be
held and enjoyed by said Assi held and enjoyed by said Assi term for which said Patent is not been made. Executed this Utah State of Utah County of	-	n enurely as the	e some would have heen ne year 2002 Signatary of Assignor to corporation, partnership o	at chathom	ssignor had this assignment
held and enjoyed by sald Assi term for which said Patent is not been made. Executed this at State of Utah	day of Augu	sa entirely as the	e some would have heen he year 2002 Signatary of Assignor (ga corporation, partnership o	of eachorn r associatio	ssignor had this assignment to sugnatory of Assignor is a h)

**RECORDED: 08/12/2002** 

## PATENT REEL: 012977 FRAME: 0973